OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE BUDGAM

ORDER

No: 17/1/00/B DATE: 24/12/24

In view of the ensuing winter vacations of 2024, vide notification No. 3167 of 2024/RG/NG -71(i) dated 23.12.2024 of Hon'ble High court of J&K and Ladakh, the following Ld. Session Judges shall deal with urgent Criminal matters pertaining to the territorial jurisdiction of District, Budgam for the period given against each:

S No	Name of the Officer	Period
01	Mr. O.P Bhagat Pr. District & Sessions Judge Budgam	w.e.f 06.01.2025 to 12.01.2025
02	Mr. Yahaya Firdous Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Budgam	w.e.f 13.01.2025 to 20.01.2025

The Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Budgam is also directed to make the necessary arrangement regarding urgent Criminal matters falling within the domain of Judicial Magistrates of District, Budgam during the period of vacations under an intimation to this office. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Budgam shall supervise the Duty Magistrates during the period of vacations.

(O.P Bhagat)

Pr. District & Sessions Judge

виддат

Copy to the:

 Worthy Registrar General High Court of J&K and Ladakh Jammu for information.

2. Pr. Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu for information.

- Secretary to Hon'ble Ms. Justice Sindhu Sharma, Judge High Court of J&k and Ladakh (Administrative Judge for District Budgam) for information of her Ladyship.
- 4. Addl. Sessions Judge, (FTC) Budgam for information & compliance.
- 5. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Budgam for information & compliance.
- SSP Budgam for information.
- PP's /App's, Budgam for information.
- 8. President BAR Association Budgam/Chadoora/Magam/Chariesharief /Beerwah for information.
- 9. System officer, for uploading the same on District Court website 10.Notice Board.
- 11.Office copy.

Chief Administrative Officer, District Court Budgam